HA16117F Series
CMOS Watchdog Timer
Description
The HA16117F Series of ICs make a micro-processor (MPU) system fail-safe by monitoring its power
supply to detect voltage drops, and monitoring a P-RUN (program running) pulse to detect system crashes.
Also referred to as watchdog timers, these devices are essential in systems that aim for high levels of crash
protection.  Fabricated by a CMOS process, they consume little power and are ideally suited for battery-
operated systems.

HA16117F Series
2
Ordering Information
The HA16117F Series includes three ICs with different low threshold levels (VTL).
Type No. Low Threshold Voltage (VTL)
HA16117FPA/FPAJ 4.4 V Typ
HA16117FPB/FPBJ 4.2 V Typ
HA16117FPC/FPCJ 4.0 V Typ
Pin Arrangement
8
7
6